
MISCELLANEOUS RATES, FEES & CHARGES 
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2023 ORD #4965-21 

MINIMUM DEPOSITS REQUIRED MISCELLANEOUS 

Meter Size Resideatial General Srvc. 

5/8" $190 $220 
3/4" $285 $330 
1" $480 $550 
11/2" $955 $1,100 
2" $1,530 $1,760 
3" $2,865 $3,300 
4" $4,775 $5,500 
6" $9,550 $11,000 

8" $15,280 $17,600 
10" $21,965 $25,300 
12" $41,085 $47,300 

Fire Hydrant Meter $1,500 
Detector Check Meter $175 

WATER AND WASTEWATER 
SYSTEM CAPACITY CHARGES 

Meter Size Water Wastewater 
5/8" $2,150 $2,100 
3/4" $3,225 $3,150 

Service Initiation 

Delinquent Disconnect 
Multi-Unit Delinquent Tum Off Notice (per unit) 

Re-reads,SpecialReads 

Returned Item 

Fleld Visit 
During Normal Business Hours 
Walk through, off & on for repair, data logger 

After Normal Business Hours/Emergency 

Meter Test -Up to 1" meter 

Meter Test -11/2" & 2" meter 

Meter Test -3" meter and greater 

Cut Back& Restore to Water Main 

Cut Back& Restore to Wastewater Main 

Abandon Service 

Wastewater Lateral Tap In 

Water/Wastewater lnsp (Contractor lnst'd only) 

Late Payment Charge 

$45 

$35 
$6 

$65 

$25 or max per Law 

$60 
$80 

$175 
$210 
$725 

$2,090 
$2,195 
$1,270 
$2,195 

$95 

$10.00 or 1% 

1" $5,375 
11/2" $10,750 

$5,250 
$10,500 Meter Tampering Charges 

Lien Processin Fee 

of the unpaid balance whichever is greater 
SEE ORDINANCE 

2" $17,200 $16,800 $40 

3" $34,400 $33,600 

4" $53,750 $52,500 RAW WATER IRRIGATION 

6" $107,500 $105,000 
8" $172,000 $168,000 
10" $247,250 $241,500 
12" $462,250 $451,500 

BACKFLOW ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 

Revocable Pennit Required 
Residential 
General Serv. (must be metered) 

Rate for Service 
$50.00 

$33.43 monthly 
25% of the current potable 

water irrigation rate based on usage 

Initial Inspection $40.00 PRIVATE FIRELINE DEPOSIT AND MONTHLY FEES 

Re-Inspection (if req'd) $40.00 Size Deposit Monthly 

Annual Test Reoort Fee $15.00 2" $60 $32.53 
21/2" $80 $50.85 
3" $90 $60.98 
4" $155 $101.62 

INSTALLATION 
*Contractor -city * Contractor 

Mtr Size Install Chg Tap-In Chg Mtr Size Install Chg 

5/8" $335 $2,010 **3" $ 2,855 
5/8" DC $355 NIA **4" $ 4,605 

3/4" $800 $2,070 **6" $ 6,535 

1" $830 $2, 130 **8" $ 8,695 

11/2" $1,075 $2,475 **10" $17,685 

11/2" IRR $1,565 $2,965 **12" $19,560 

2" $1,150 $2,795 Fireline .. Contractor Installed $175 

Size 
6" 
8" 
10" 
12" 

·-c;ty 
Tap in Chg. 

***NIA 
***N/A 
***N/A 
***N/A 
***N/A 
***N/A 

Dep. Monthly 
$240 $203.27 
$500 $ 325.26 
$720 $465.18 
$855 $ 840.19 

2" IRR $1,255 $2,900 1" or 3" Fire Hydrant/Construction Meter Installation $440 

* All contractor install services must be PREAPPROVED by Engineering Services (561 J 494-1040 

**This is an estimated charoe, final fee is detennined by actual costs. 

***Customers are resnnnsible for insta/lina all 3" and laraer services. 



CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH 
MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE 

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2023 ORD4965-21 

RESIDENTIAL: 
Service Charge 

Commodity Charge 

O - 8 Units 
9 -16 Units 

17-36 Units 
37- 76 Units 
77 - 200 Units 
201 and above 

RESIDENTIAL MULTI 
Service Charge 

Commodity Charge 

0 • 7 Units 
8-14 Units 

15-30 Units 
31-62 Units 
63-162 Units 
163 and above 

GENERAL SERVICE: 

(PER DWELLING UNIT) 

(PER UNIT OF WATER USED) 
(1 unit= 100 cu ft or 748 gallons) 

8 22.16 22.16 
8 27.68 49.84 

20 
40 
124 

81.60 
191.20 
682.00 

(PER DWELLING UNIT) 

131.44 
322.64 

1,004.64 

(PER UNIT OF WATER USED) 
(1 unit= 100 cu ft or 748 gallons) 

7 19.39 19.39 
7 24.22 43.61 

16 
32 
100 

65.28 
152.96 
550.00 

108.89 
261.85 
811.85 

(As Applicable) 
Water Wastewater 
$23.90 $15.49 

$2.77 $4.57 
$3.46 $4.57 

(up to 16 units) 

$4.08 N/A 
$4.78 NIA 
$5.50 NIA 
$6.19 N/A 

(As Applicable) 
Water Wastewater 
$19.12 $12.40 

$2.77 $4.57 
$3.46 $4.57 

(up to 14 units) 

$4.08 NIA 
$4.78 NIA 
$5.50 NIA 
$6.19 NIA 

Water Wastewater 
Service Charge (Based on Meter Size) 
5/8 Inch $23.90 $15.49 
3/4 Inch $36.45 $23.26 
1 Inch $59.76 $38.79 
1 1/2 Inch $119.60 $77.44 
2 Inch $191.36 $123.92 
3 Inch $358.84 $232.33 
4 Inch $598.06 $390.11 
6 Inch $1,196.11 $774.42 
8 Inch $1,913.77 $1,239.10 
10 Inch $2,751.03 $1,781.21 
12 Inch $5,137.28 $3,332.35 

Commodity Charge (per unit of water used) 
(1 unit= 100 cu ft or 748 gallons) 

O - 8 Units $2.77 $4.57 
9 -16 Units $3.46 $4.57 
17 - 36 Units $4.08 $4.57 
37- 76 Units $4.78 $4.67 
77 - 200 Units $5.50 $4.57 
201 and above $6.19 $4.57 

Water Wastewater 
IRRIGATION: 
Service Charge (Same as General Service) 

Commodity Charge (per unit of water used) 
(1 unit= 100 cu ft or 748 gallons) 

O • 75 Units 75 $358.50 $358.50 
76 - 200 Units 125 $687.50 $1,046.00 

$4.78 
$5.50 
$6.19 

N/A 
NIA 
NIA 201 and above 

WITHOUT CITY WATER: 

INACTIVE ACCOUNTS: 

SURCHARGE: 
Outside City Limits 

Mandatory Water Restriction 

Wastewater commodity charge is $31.96 per dewlling 
unit/equivalent unit (7) 7/1/2014 RES #126-14 
Is equal to the Service Charge as listed for 
residential and non-residential accounts 

A 25% surcharge will be added to all rates, fees and 
charges to those customers outside City of WPB limits 
per City Resolution 
A 10% surcharge for each water restriction phase put into 
effect by SFWM may be applied to all usage above 8 CCF 

RES #277-16 
ltonnwater 
$15.73 Full 

$10.71 Partial 

$5.87 None 

RES #232-23 
Recycling 

$4.84 Curbside 

$2.75 Multi-family 

Sanitation 2/19/2020 

$17 .60 per dwelling 
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