## MISCELLANEOUS RATES, FEES & CHARGES

OCTOBER 1, 2023 EFFECTIVE

LITEORIVE COTOBERT, 2020						
MINIMUM	DEPOSITS	REQUIRED				
Meter Size	Residential	General Srvc.				
5/8"	\$190	\$220				
3/4"	\$285	\$330				
1"	\$480	\$550				
1 1/2"	\$955	\$1,100				
2"	\$1,530	\$1,760				
3"	\$2,865	\$3,300				
4"	\$4,775	\$5,500				
6"	\$9,550	\$11,000				
8"	\$15,280	\$17,600				
10"	\$21,965	\$25,300				
12"	\$41,085	\$47,300				
1						
Fire Hydra	Fire Hydrant Meter \$1,500					
	Detector Check Meter \$175					

WATER	R AND WAST	EWATER
SYSTEM	CAPACITY	CHARGES
Meter Size	Water	Wastewater
5/8"	\$2,150	\$2,100
3/4"	\$3,225	\$3,150
1"	\$5,375	\$5,250
1 1/2"	\$10,750	\$10,500
2"	\$17,200	\$16,800
3"	\$34,400	\$33,600
4"	\$53,750	\$52,500
6"	\$107,500	\$105,000
8"	\$172,000	\$168,000
10"	\$247,250	\$241,500
12"	\$462,250	\$451,500

BACKFLOW ADMINISTRA	ATIVE FEE
Initial Inspection	\$40.00
Re-Inspection (if req'd)	\$40.00
Annual Test Report Fee	\$15.00

	ORD #4965-21
MISCELLANEOUS	

	OND #4900-21
MISCELLANEOU	
Service Initiation	<b>\$4</b> 5
	\$35
Delinquent Disconnect	T
Multi-Unit Delinquent Turn Off Notice (per unit)	\$6
Re-reads, Special Reads	\$65
Returned Item	\$25 or max per Law
Field Visit	
During Normal Business Hours	
Walk through, off & on for repair, data logger	\$60
After Normal Business Hours/Emergency	\$80
Banks Took - He to 48 meter	\$175
Meter Test Up to 1" meter	\$210
Meter Test1 1/2" & 2" meter	<b>T</b>
Meter Test3" meter and greater	\$725
Cut Back& Restore to Water Main	\$2,090
Cut Back& Restore to Wastewater Main	\$2,195
Abandon Service	\$1,270
Wastewater Lateral Tap In	\$2,195
Water/Wastewater Insp (Contractor Inst'd only)	\$95
	640.00 or 40/
Late Payment Charge	\$10.00 or 1%
of the unp	aid balance whichever is greater
Meter Tampering Charges	SEE ORDINANCE
Lien Processing Fee	\$40

RAW WATER I	RRIGATION
	Rate for Service
Revocable Permit Required	\$50.00
Residential	\$33.43 monthly
General Serv. (must be metered)	25% of the current potable
	water irrigation rate based on usage

Size	Deposit	Monthly	Size	Dep.	Monthly
2"	\$60	\$32.53	6"	\$240	\$ 203.27
_ 2 1/2"	\$80	\$50.85	8"	\$500	\$ 325.26
3"	\$90	\$60.98	10"	\$720	\$ 465.18
4"	\$155	\$101.62	12"	\$855	\$ 840.19

INSTALLA	TION				
	*Contractor	**City	ĩ	* Contractor	***City
Mtr Size	Install Chg	Tap-In Chg	Mtr Size	Install Chg	Tap in Chg.
5/8"	\$335	\$2,010	**3"	\$ 2,855	***N/A
5/8" DC	\$355	N/A	**4"	\$ 4,605	***N/A
3/4"	\$800	\$2,070	**6"	\$ 6,535	***N/A
1"	\$830	\$2,130	**8"	\$ 8,695	***N/A
1 1/2"	\$1,075	\$2,475	**10"	\$17,685	***N/A
1 1/2" IRR	\$1,565	\$2,965	**12"	\$19,560	***N/A
2"	\$1,150	\$2,795	FirelineC	ontractor Installed \$17	75
- 2" IRR	\$1,255	\$2,900	1" or 3" Fire Hydrant/Construction Meter Installation \$440		
					ngineering Services (561) 494-104
	6	**This is an e	estimated cha	rge, final fee is detern	nined by actual costs.
				sible for installing all 3	

## CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2023

ORD 4965-21

	EFFECTI	VE OCIO	BER 1, 2023		=======================================		URD 4965-21	
	DEGIDENTIAL .					(As Applicable) Water Wastewater		
	RESIDEN		(DED DIA/EI	A INC ANIT				
	Service C	narge	(PER DWE	LLING UNIT)		\$23.90	\$15.49	
	Caremadi	it. Chama	/DED UNIT	OF WATER U	(SED)			
l	Commod	ity Charge		Or WATER O				
1	0 - 8	Units	(1 01111 - 100	22.16	22.16	\$2.77	\$4.57	
ı	0 - 8 9 - 16	Units	8	22.16 27.68	49.84	\$3.46	\$4.57	
ı	9 - 10	Onits	0	21.00	49.04	<b>\$3.40</b>	(up to 16 units)	
1	17 - 36	Units	20	81.60	131.44	\$4.08	N/A	
	37 - 76	Units	40	191.20	322.64	\$4.78	N/A	
ı	77 - 200	Units	124	682.00	1.004.64	\$5.50	N/A	
1	201 and a		124	002.00	1,004.04	\$6.19	N/A	
	201 2110 2	above					Applicable)	
	DECIDEN	ITIAL MULTI				Water	Wastewater	
ŀ				LINGLINE				
	Service C	narge	(PER DWE	LING UNIT)		\$19.12	\$12.40	
				A- 1411 TOO 1	000			
	Commodi	ity Charge	,	OF WATER U	,			
			•	0 cu ft or 748 g		00 77		
	0 - 7	Units	7	19.39	19.39	\$2.77	\$4.57	
	8-14	Units	7	24.22	43.61	\$3.46	\$4.57	
							(up to 14 units)	
	15-30	Units	16	65.28	108.89	\$4.08	N/A	
	31-62	Units	32	152.96	261.85	\$4.78	N/A	
	63-162	Units	100	550.00	811.85	\$5.50	N/A	
	163 and a	above				\$6.19	N/A	
		L SERVICE:				Water	Wastewater	
	Service C	harge (Based	d on Meter Siz	e)				
	5/8	inch				\$23.90	\$15.49	
	3/4	Inch				\$36.45	\$23.26	
	1	Inch				\$59.76	\$38.79	
	1 1/2	Inch				\$119.60	\$77.44	
	2	Inch				\$191.36	\$123.92	
	3	Inch				\$358.84	\$232.33	
	4	Inch				\$598.06	\$390.11	
ı	6	Inch				\$1,196.11	\$774.42	
	8	Inch				\$1,913.77	\$1,239.10	
1	10	Inch				\$2,751.03	\$1,781.21	
	12	Inch			1	\$5,137.28	\$3,332.35	
						40,101.20	V0,002.00	
	Commodi	ty Charge (pe	er unit of water	used)				
	oon	r) 0.10.80 (pr		cu ft or 748 g	allons)			
	0-8	Units	(1 6/1/2	7 00 K 01 1 10 g		\$2.77	\$4.57	
	9 - 16	Units				\$3.46	\$4.57	
	17 - 36	Units				\$4.08	\$4.57	
	37 - 76	Units				\$4.78	\$4.57	
1		Units					\$4.57 \$4.57	
	77 - 200					\$5.50 \$6.19		
	201 and a	POVE					\$4.57	
	IDDICATE.	ON.				Water	Wastewater	
	IRRIGATI			0		l		
	Service C	narge (San	ne as General	Service)	I			
	Commodi	ty Charge (pe	r unit of water		1			
				cu ft or 748 g				
	0 - 75	Units	75	\$358.50	\$358.50	\$4.78	N/A	
	76 - 200	Units	125	\$687.50	\$1,046.00	\$5.50	N/A	
	201 and a	bove				\$6.19	N/A	
	WITHOUT CITY WATER: Wastewater commo							
				unit/equival	ent unit (7) 7/	1/2014 RES #1:	26-14	
	INACTIVE	ACCOUNTS	š:	Is equal to t	he Service C	harge as listed t	for	
						lential accounts		
1	SURCHA	RGF.		100.00110016		www. wooden no		
				A 250/ aug	harne will ha	added to all mis	se face and	
l	Ontaide C	City Limits				added to all rate		
l				-		ers outside City	OI VVPB IIMITS	
				per City Res				
I	Mandator	y Water Res	triction		-		on phase put into	
				effect by SF	WM may be	applied to all us	age above 8 CCF	
1								

RES #277-16

stormwater

\$15.73 Full

\$10.71 Partial

\$5.87 None

RES #232-23

Recycling

\$4.84 Curbside

\$2.75 Multi-family

Sanitation 2/19/2020

\$17.60 per dwelling